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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 319

AN ACT o repeal 25.67 (2) (a) 2., 48.982 (6) (f), 48.982 (7) (a), 48.982 (7) (b), 48.982 (7) (c), 48.982 (7) (e), 48.982
(7) (), 48.982 (7) (fg) and 48.982 (7) (&9;renumber and amend 48.982 (2¢) (a) and 48.982 (2e) @o)consolidate,
renumber and amend 25.67 (2) (a) (intro.) and 1t amend 15.195 (4) (intro.), 15.195 (4) (g), 20.433 (1) (g), 20.433
(1) (h), 20.433 (1) (m), 20.433 (1) (ma), 20.433 (1) (q), 25.40 (1) (a) 16., 48.982 (1) (b), 48.982 (2) (a), 48.982 (2)
(c),48.982 (2) (d), 48.982 (2) (9) 1., 48.982 (2) (g) 2., 48.982 (2) (g) 4., 48.982 (2) (gm), 48.98, éB=982 (2€)
(e),48.982 (2m) (intro.), 48.982 (2m) (a), 48.982 (4) (title), 48.982 (4) (a), 48.982 (4) (b) 1., 48.492(4%8.982
(4) (c), 48.982 (4) (d) (intro.), 48.982 (4) (d) 2., 48.982 (4) (e), 48.982 (5), 48.982 (6) (title), 48.982 (6) (a), 48.982
(6) (am), 48.982 (6) (b), 48.982 (6) (c), 48.982 (6) (d), 48.982 (7) (d) (intro.), 48.982 (7) (d) 1., 48.982 (7) (d) 2.,
48.982(7) (d) 3., 48.982 (7) (d) 4., 48.982 (7) (h) and 341.14 (6r) (b Bepeal and recreate 48.982 (7) (title);
andto create 15.195 (4) (dg), 15.195 (4) (dr), 20.395 (1) (ih), 48.982 (2e) (a) 2., 48.982 (2¢e) (a) 4. and 48.982 (2e)
(a) 5. of the statutesglating to: a nonstock, nonprofit corporatiorganized by the Child Abuse and Neglect Preven
tion Board, the membership of that board, the grant programs administered by that board, and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 4. 15.195 (4) (g) of thetatutes is amended
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: toread:
15.195(4) (g) -EightTenpublic members appointed
by the governor for staggered 3-year terms—Six-of the
The public members shall be appointed on the basis of
15.195(4) CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT PREVENTION . . . .
BOARD. (|nt(ro)) There is created a child abuse and neglectexpertlseexpenence—and—m&epeé,eadershlp oadvo
preventionboard which isattached to the department of Cacy in the prevention of child abuse and neglect or

healthand familyservices under s. 15.03. The board expemseandre*penene&wm%en@nngmnease&eﬁchlld

shallconsist of-1&0 members as follows: . rnembe be-an-adult

SecTioN 2. 15.195 (4) (dgpf the statutes is created whewa&%#eﬁmotabuseemegieeﬁ&&ekﬂd@ne pub

SecTioN 1. 15.195 (4) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

to read: lic-member-shall be-a parent who formerly -abused or
15.195(4) (dg) The secretary of corrections or his or heglectecone-or-more-of his-or-herchildren-and-who has
herdesignee. receivedtreatment or-advice from-angamization-that
Section 3. 15.195 (4) (dr) of the statutes is created provideschild-abuseand-neglect prevention-and-inter
to read: ventionservices
15.195(4) (dr) The secretary of workforce develop SecTioN 5. 20.395(1) (ih) of the statutes is created
mentor his or her designee. to read:

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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20.395(2) (ih) Child abuse and neglect prevention, SecTION 12. 25.67 (2) (a) (intro.) and 1. of tistat
state funds. From the general fund, all moneys received utes are consolidated, renumbered 25.67 (2) (a) and
unders. 341.14 (6r) (b) 6., for the purpose of making amendedo read:
depositgo thefund established under s. 48.982 (2¢) (a) 25.67(2) (a) The fund shall consist-of the following:

2. 1—Moneysall moneysreceived for the fund under s.
SecTioN 6. 20.433 (1) () of thetatutes is amended  48.982(2) (d) or (2e) (a) 3
to read: SecTioN 13. 25.67 (2) (a) 2. of the statutes is

20.4331) (g) General program operations. From all repealed.
moneysreceived under s. 69.22 (1m), the amounts inthe  SecTion 14. 48.982 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended
scheduleto be used for the expenses of the child abuseto read:
andneglect prevention board under s. 48.982 (2)(@apd 48.982(1) (b) “Board” means the child abuse and
for statewide projects under s. 48.982 {6)) the general  neglectprevention board-created-unders.-15.195 (4)
program operations of the-early-childhood-family-educa SecTION 15. 48.982 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended
tion family resourcecenter grant program under s. 48.982 to read:

(6) and-the righfrom-the start program-unders.-48.982 48.982(2) (a) Biennially develop and transmit to the
{D-and-for-technical-assistance-toright from-the-start governorand the presiding fi€er of each house of the
grantrecipients-unders.-48.982 (7),(aihd for technical  legislaturea plan for awarding grants and providiegh

assistancéo oganizations under s. 48.982 (4) and (6) nical assistancéo oiganizations and for providing child
SecTioN 7. 20.433 (1) (h) of thetatutes is amended abuseand neglect prevention information and services on

toread: a statewide basisTheplan shall assure that there is an
20.433(1) (h) Grantsto organizations. All moneys equalopportunity for_theestablishment of child abuse

receivedunder s. 69.221m), less the amounts appro andneglect prevention programs;-eatly-childhéemily

priatedunder par(g), to be used for grants toganiza- educatio-centersand-right-from-thestart projectsaand

tionsunder s. 48.982 (4and(6) and-(7) family resource centersThe plan shall also ensure that
SecTion 8. 20.433 (1) (m) of the statutesdmended  thegrants will be distributed throughout all geographic
to read: areasof the state and in both urband rural communi

20.433(1) (m) Federal project operations. All mon- ties. For grants provided under sub. (6), the plan shall
eysreceived from the federal government for technical alsoensure that the grants are distributaeded on popu
assistancéo omganizations under s. 48.982 (4) and (6) lation.

andfor the stateadministration of specific limited term SeEcTION 16. 48.982 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended
projects,to be expended for the purposes specified. toread:

SecTioN 9. 20.433 (1) (ma) of the statutes is amended 48.982(2) (c) Review andapprove or disapprove
to read: grant applications and monitor the services provided
20.433(1) (ma) Federal project aids. All moneys undereach grant awarded under su@%.and(6)-and-(7)
receivedfrom thefederal government for-early-child SeEcTION 17. 48.982 (2) (d) of the statutes is amended

hood-family—educationfamily resourcecenter grants  toread:
unders. 48.982 (6) (a), and for specific limited term-pro 48.982 (2) (d) Solicit and accept contributions,

jects,to beexpended as aids to individuals ogamiza- grants gifts, and bequests for the childretvust fund or

tionsfor the purposes specified. for any other purpose for which a contribution, grant, gift,
SecTion 10. 20.433 (1) (q) of the statutes is amended or bequest is made and received. Moneys received under

toread: this paragraph,—other-than—moneysreceived-under s.

20.433(1) (g) Children'strust fund; giftsand grants. 341.14(6n-(b)-6-,may be credited to the appropriation
From the childrers trust fund, all moneys received as accountainder s. 20.433 (1) (i) or (g)—Interest-earned on

contributions,grants, gifts,and bequests for that trust moneysreceivedunder s.-341.14-(6r)(b) 6. may-be-ered
fundunder s. 48.982 (23 or (2e) (a);-otherthan-moneys itedtothe-appropriation-accountunders. 20.433(1) (q).
receivedunders.-341.14-(6r)(b) 6.,-and-allinterestearned  SecTion 18. 48.982 (2) (g) 1. of the statutes is
on-moneysreceivaghder-s.-341.14-(6r)(b) &.,to carry amendedo read:

out the purposes for whicimade and received under s. 48.982(2) (g) 1. Recommend to the governtire

48.982(2m). legislature,and stateagencies changes needed in state
SectioN 11. 25.40 (1) (a) 16. of the statutes is programsstatutes, policies, budgesd rules to reduce

amendedo read: the problems of child abuse and neglect, improve coor

25.40(1) (a) 16. Moneys received under s. 341.14 dination amongstate agencies that provide prevention

(6r) (b) 6. that are deposited in the-childeetrustfund servicesand-improve-the-condition-of children-and-per
establishedinder s. 48.982 (2¢) (a) 2 sonsresponsible for-children-who-are-in-need-of preven
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tion-program-servicepromoteindividual, family and SECTION 24. 48.982 (2e) (a) 4. of the statutes is

communitystrengths, build parenting skills, and provide createdo read:

communitysupport for children and families 48.982(2¢) (a) 4. In accordance withe wishes of
SecTioN 19. 48.982 (2) (g) 2. of the statutes is thedonor and subject to the approval of the baarder

amendedo read: par. (b) 1., any contributions, grants, gifts, or bequests
48.982(2) (g) 2. Promote statewide educatioaat] accepteduy the corporation that are deposited into the

publicinformational seminarawareness campaigns and fund under subd. 2. shall be used to encourage donors to

materialsfor the purpose of developing public awareness makecontributions, grants, gifts, and bequests tatire

of the problems of child abuse and neglect. porationfor deposit into the childrestrust fund or into
SecTioN 20. 48.982 (2) (g) 4. of the statutes is thefund under subd. 2., to fund statewide projects under
amendedo read: sub. (5) or any other program, including arfiyhe grant

48.982(2) (g) 4. Disseminate information about the programsunder subs. (4) and (6), that the board contracts
problemsof and methods of preventimfpild abuse and  with the corporation to administer to pay for the actual

neglectto the public and to ganizations concernegith andnecessary operating costs of the corporation or shall
thoseproblems. continueto accumulate indefinitely

SecTioN 21. 48.982 (2) (gm) of the statutes is SeEcTION 25. 48.982 (2e) (a) 5. of the statutes is
amendedo read: createdo read:

48.982(2) (gm) Provide, for use by the boardit® 48.982(2e) (a) 5. All moneys received under s.

statewideprojects under sub. (5) and for use hyamiza- 341.14(6r) (b) 6. and all moneys transferred from the
tionsthat receive grants under subs: 6§)d(6) -and-(7) children’strust fund under 2005 MEonsinAct .... (this
educationalnd public-informationadwarenesmatert act),section64 (1), that are deposited into the fund under
alsand programming that emphasize thke of fathers ~ subd.2. shall continue to accumulate indefinitely in the
in the primary prevention of child abuse and neglect.  fund.

SECTION 22. 48.982 (2e) (a) of thetatutes is renum SECTION 27. 48.982 (2e) (b) of thetatutes is renum
bered48.982 (2e) (a) 1. and amended to read: bered48.982 (2e) (b) 1. and amended to read:
48.982(2¢) (a) 1. The board mayganize and main 48.982(2¢) (b) 1. -FheAnnually, the corporation

tain a nonstock, nonprofitorporation under ch. 181 for  organizedand maintained under pda) 1. shall submit
the exclusive-purpospurposes, subjetd the approval  to the board for the approval of the board a budget-speci
of the board under paib) 1.,0f soliciting and accepting  fying how the corporation intends to allocate the-con
contributions, grants, giftend bequests for deposit into  tributions,grants gifts, and bequests accepted by the cor
the childrens trust fund-Any or into the fund maintained  porationand all other moneysf the corporation. The
by the corporation under subd. &d of administering  budgetshall specifythe amount of contributions, grants,
any statewide project under sub. (5) or any other pro gifts, and bequests that will be deposited into the- chil
gram,including the granprograms under subs. (4) and dren’strust fund and the amouaet contributions, grants,
(6). that the boardcontracts with the corporation to gifts, and bequests that will be deposited into the fund
administer. maintainedby the corporation under pga) 2. Of the

3. In accordance with the wishes of the doramy amountgeposited into the fund undeair (a) 2., the bud
contributionsgrants, giftspr bequests accepted by the getshall specify the amounts that will be allocated for
corporation-shall-b¢éhat aredeposited in the childre;m’  eachof the purposes specified in p@) 4. or that will be
trust fund -and;in—accordance-with-the wishesof the permitted to accumulate indefinitel{pn approval of the
donor,shall be used for any of the purposes specified in board,theboard shall enter into a contract with-ghg

sub. (2m) orshall continue to accumulate in the ehil corporationerganized—and—maintained—underpéa)

dren’strust fund pursuant to s. 25.67 (2). specifyingthe allocations approved by the board.
SeCTION 23. 48.982 (2€) (a) 2. of the statutes is 2. The contractshall-provide-that theard-may-make
createdo read: usemay also provide for these by the boardf the ser

48.982(2¢) (a) 2. The corporation shall establish and vicesof the corporation and-that the board-may provide
maintaina fund into which the corporation shall deposit for the provision by the board afiministrative services
all contributions, grants, gifts, and bequests accepted byto the corporation. The tymend scope of any administra
the corporation under subd. 1. that a deposited into  tive services provided by the board to teeporationand
the childrens trust fund, all moneys received under s. the board employees assignedperform the services
341.14(6r) (b) 6., and all moneys transferred from the shallbe determined by the board. The corporatiay
children’strust fund under 2005 MtonsinAct .... (this neitheralsoemploy stdfnor to perform administrative
act), sectior64 (1). The corporation shall also credit to servicesfor the corporation. Theorporation may not
thefund all interest earned on the moneys deposited engagen political activities.
thefund and may use that interest for the purposes-speci  SecTion 28. 48.982 (2e) (c) of the statutes is
fied in subd. 4. amendedo read:
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48.9822¢) (c) The corporation under péa) 1.shall
donateany real property to the state within 5 yeaiter
acquiringthe property unless holding the propeidy
morethan 5 years isonsistent with sound business and
financial practices and &pproved by the joint commit
teeon finance.

SeCTION 29. 48.982 (2e) (e) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.9822¢) (e) The board of directors of any corpora
tion established under this subsection shall consisBof 5
membersjncluding the chairperson of the board and 4
membersf the board, elected by the board,-of which one

shallbe a legislatorNo 2 members of the board of direc

tors may-be-from-the-same-category-of board-members

—15- 9)

SecTion 30. 48.982 (2m) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(2m) DonNaTION USES. (intro.) If money is
acceptedy the board for the childrentrustfund or for
any other purpose under sub. (2) (d) or (2e) (aril
appropriatedinder s. 20.433 (1) (q), tih®ard shall use
themoney in accordance with the wishes of the donor to
do any of the following:

SecTion 31. 48.982 (2m)(a) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(2m) (a) Award grants and provide technical
assistancéo oiganizationsunder subs. (4and(6) and
{7 andprovide child abuse and neglect prevention infor
mationand services on a statewide basis

SecTioN 33. 48.982 (4) (title) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(4) (title) AWARD OF GRANTS; PROVISION OF
STATEWIDE INFORMATION AND SERVICES

SecTioN 34d. 48.982 (4) (a) of the statuteas
affectedby 2005 Wsconsin Act 25is amended toead:

48.982(4) (a) From the appropriations under s.
20.433(2) (b), (h), (i), (k), (m), and (q), the board shall
awardgrants to aganizations in accordance with the plan

developedJnder sub (2) (a)—meaelﬁ%hewst—Z—hsea

@

@een@&g@%%gmn&%m&m%ﬂ%%
the appropriations under s. 20.433(b). (9). (h). (i). (k),

(m), and (q), the board, in accordance with that plan, shall

provide technical assistance twganizations and shall
providechild abuse and neglect prevention information
andservices on a statewide basis

SecTioN 35. 48.982 (4) (b) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.9824) (b) 1. During the first year-of tlier which
an organization receives grant, at leas5% of the
amountreceived for that year

SecTioN 36. 48.982 (4) (b) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.9824) (b) 2. During the 2nd and subsequent years
of for which an aganization receivea grant, ateast50%
of the amount received for each year
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SecTION 37. 48.982 (4) (c) of the statutes is amended
toread:

48.982(4) (c) Each grant application shathmply
with sub. (7) (dand shalinclude proof of the ganiza-
tion’s ability to complywith par (b). Any in—kind ser
vicesproposed under paib) are subject to the approval
of the board.

SecTioN 38. 48.982 (4) (d) (intro.) of the statutes is
amended to read:

48.982(4) (d) (intro.) The board shall award grants
to organizations for programs for the primary prevention
of child abuseand neglect, including;-but-notlimited to
all of the following

SecTioN 39. 48.982 (4) (d) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(4) (d) 2. Community—based-programs on
educationfor-parenting;-prenatal-carfamily resource
andsupport programs that provide services or education
to families, including services or education relating to
supportof parents,perinatal bonding, child develop
ment,care of children with special neegisd-coping-with
family—stress respite care, and prevention of sexual

abuse

SecTioN 40. 48.982 (4) (e) of the statutes is amended
to read:

48.982(4) (e) In determining which ganizations
shallreceive grants, the board shall consider whetteer
applicant’sproposal will further the coordination of cem
prehensivechild abuse and neglect prevent&ervices
betweerthe oganization and other resources, publicl
private,in the community and the state.

SecTiON 41. 48.982 (5) of the statutes is amentized
read:

48.982(5) SrATEWIDE PROJECTS. From the appropi
ationsunder s. 20.433 (1) (d)i), and (q)the board shall
administer any statewide project for which it has
acceptednoney under sub. (2m) (c).

SEcTION 42. 48.982 (6) (title) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(6) (title) AWARD OF EARLY-CHILDHOODFAMILY-
EBUCAHON FAMILY RESOURCECENTERGRANTS.

SecTiON 43d. 48.982 (6) (a) of the statuteas
affectedby 2005 Wisconsin Act 25is amended teead:

48.982(6) (a) From the appropriations under s.
20.433(1) (b), (h), (i), (k), (ma), and (q), the boastaiall
award grants to gyanizations in accordance with the
request—for—proposalrocedures developed undarb.

(2) (a). Fromthe appropriations under s. 20.433 (1) (b),
(9). (h), (i), (k), (m), (ma), and (q), the board shall provide
technicalassistance to ganizations in accordance with
thoseprocedures.No organization may receive a grant
or grants under this subsection totaling more than
$150,000n any year

SECTION 44. 48.982 (6)(am) of the statutes is
amendedo read:
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48.982(6) (am) Notwithstanding the geographical
andurban and rural distributiorequirements under sub.
(2) (a), the board shall allocate-$75,086t more than
$150,000rom the appropriation under s. 20.433 ()
in each fiscal year for the awarding of grants, in accor
dancewith therequest—for—proposal procedures devel
opedunder sub. (2) (a), toganizations located icourr
tieswith a population of 500,000 or more.

SeCTION 45. 48.982 (6) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

48.982(6) (b) A grant may be awarded only to an
organizatiorthat agrees to make at leas?0% match to
thegrant, through either money or in—kind services.

SECTION 46. 48.982 (6) (c) of the statutes is amended
to read:

48.982(6) (c) Each grant application shalbmply
with sub. (7) (dland shalinclude proof of the ganiza-
tion’s ability to complywith par (b). Any in—-kind ser
vicesproposed under pab) are subject to the approval
of the board.

SeCTION 47. 48.982 (6) (d) of the statutes is amended
to read:

48.9826) (d) The board shall award grantomani-
zationsfor-programs-that provide-parenting-education
serviceshut not crisis-interventionGrants-shall- be used
for direct parent education, family suppe@md referrals

_5_
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thatcultural competency is incorporated in thgamiza-
tion’s policies, administratiorand practices. Each grant
applicationshall also include proof of theganization’s
ability to do all of the following:

SecTiON 54. 48.982 (7) (d) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(7) (d) 1. Maximize the coordination of new
andexisting family support, educationald health ser
vicesandminimize the duplication of those services by
coordinatingand collaborating with other ganizations
in the planningand-provisiorestablishment and opera
tion of the oganizations-right from-the start projechild

abuse and neglect prevention prograrfaorily resource

center

SecTiON 55. 48.982 (7) (d) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(7) (d) 2. Provide progranthat identify and

bund ona famllys strengthaneLthapeneeu;agearfamny

to encourage the development of a healthy family

SecTION 56. 48.982 (7) (d) 3. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

48.982(7) (d) 3. Provide culturally competent-aut
reachservices.

SecTioN 57. 48.982 (7) (d) 4. of the statutes is

to other social services programs and outreach programsamendedo read:

including programs that provide education to paramts
their homes.For oganizations applying for grants for the
first time on or after July 1, 1998, the board skale
favorableconsiderationn awarding grants to ganiza-
tionsfor programs in communities where home visitation
programghat provide in—home visitatioservices to par
ents with newborn infants aireexistence or are in devel

opmentand,if grants are awarded, shall require programs

supportedy grants to maximize coordination with these
homevisitation programs. Progranssipported by the
grantsshall track individual-clientparticipant4o ensure

48.982(7) (d) 4. Provide or coordinate the provision
of thecommunity—based outreach, educatioaatj fam
ily support services-afh-early-childhood-family-educa
tion-centerthroughthe oganization$ child abuse and
neglectprevention program or family resource center
SECTION 58. 48.982 (7) (e) of the statutes is repealed.
SecTION 59. 48.982 (7) (f) of the statutes is repealed.
SecTioN 60. 48.982 (7) (fg) of the statutes is
repealed.
SecTION 61. 48.982 (7) (g) of the statutes is repealed.
SECTION 62. 48.982 (7) (h) of the statutes is amended

thatthey receive necessary services and shall emphasizéo read:

directservices to families with children who are 3 years
of age or less.

SECTION 48. 48.982 (6) (f) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTION 49. 48.982 (7) (title) of the statutes is
repealechnd recreated to read:

48.982(7) (title) GRANT APPLICATIONS; ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS;EVALUATION.

SecTioN 50. 48.982 (7) (a) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTioN 51. 48.982 (7) (b) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTION 52. 48.982 (7) (c) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTioN 53. 48.982 (7) (d) (intro.) of the statutes is
amended to read:

48.982(7) (d) (intro.) Each-grarapplication_fora
grantunder sub. (4) or (6hall includeproof that the
organizatiorhas the cultural competency to provide ser
vicesunder the grant to persons and families in the vari
ouscultures in the @anization$ taget population and

48.982(7) (h) The board shall conduct an evaluation
of the efectiveness of the-right from-the-start grant-pro
gramunder-this-subsectiqrograms undesubs. (4) and

(6) in achieving-itgheir stated goals and, by-Janugry
1997,June 30 ofach odd—numbered yeahallsubmit

a report on that evaluation to the appropriate standing
committeesunder s. 13.172 (3).

SEcTION 63. 341.14 (6r) (b) 6. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

341.14(6r) (b) 6. An additional fee of $20 that is in
additionto the fee under subd. ghall be chayed for the
issuanceor renewal of a plate issued on an annual basis
for the special group specified under.ggr53. An addi
tional fee of $40 that is in additidio the fee under subd.
2. shall be chayed for the issuanaa renewal of a plate
issuedon a biennial basis for the special group specified
under par(f) 53. if the plate is issued or renewed during
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thefirst year of the biennial registration period or $20 organizedand maintained under section 48.982 (2e) (a)

theissuance or renewal if the plate is issued or renewedl. of the statutes, all moneys received under section

during the 2nd year of the biennial registration period. 341.14(6r) (b) 6., 2003 stats.

All moneys received under this subdivision in exoéss (2) CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT PREVENTION BOARD;

theinitial costs of data processing fitre special group  INITIAL TERM. Notwithstanding the length of terms speci

plateunder par(f) 53. or $35,000, whichevées less, shall  fied for members of the child abuse and neglect preven

be credited to theppropriation account under s. 20.395 tion board appointed under sectibB.195 (4) (g) of the

(1) (ih) anddeposited in the-childremtrustfund main statutes,as afected by this act, one of the additional

tainedunder s. 48.982 (2e) (a) 4o the extent permitted membersappointed tothat board shall be initially

underch. 71, the fee under this subdivision is deductible appointedor a term expiring on May 1, 2007.

as a charitable contribution for purposes of the taxes SecTION 66. I nitial applicability.

underch. 71. (1) CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT PREVENTION BOARD
SeCTION 64. Nonstatutory provisions. MEMBERSHIP. The treatment of section 15.195 (4) (g) of
(1) LicensePLATE REVENUES. On the dective date the statutes first applies to a person appointed to the child

of this subsection, the secretary of administration shall abuseand neglect prevention board on thieetfve date

transfer,from the childrers trust fund to the corporation  of this subsection.




